

CITY OF OTTAWA  
 QUARTER TO DATE TREASURER'S REPORT  
 September 30, 2021

FUND	ACCOUNT TITLE	BEGINNING CASH			CASH BASIS		NET CHANGE		UNENCUMBERED ENDING CASH BALANCE	PERCENT OF TOTAL ENDING CASH BALANCE
		BALANCE	Q-T-D REVENUES	Q-T-D EXPENSES	BALANCE	OTHER ASSETS	LIABILITIES			
001	General Fund	\$ 3,544,256.68	\$ 1,655,778.01	\$ 2,976,748.27	\$ 2,223,286.42	\$ (288.56)	\$ 1,163.26	\$ 2,224,738.24	8.67%	
005	Gen Obl Debt Service Fund	\$ 3,451,353.97	\$ 667,672.17	\$ 3,641,076.32	\$ 477,949.82	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 477,949.82	1.86%	
011	Community Service Support	\$ 112,192.22	\$ -	\$ 39,218.62	\$ 72,973.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72,973.60	0.28%	
013	Auditorium Fund	\$ 162,863.24	\$ 20,557.72	\$ 73,907.77	\$ 109,513.19	\$ -	\$ 74.16	\$ 109,587.35	0.43%	
014	Airport Fund	\$ 100,928.91	\$ 75,167.55	\$ 81,855.33	\$ 94,241.13	\$ -	\$ 515.88	\$ 94,757.01	0.37%	
016	Special Park & Rec Fund	\$ 314,908.50	\$ 9,920.34	\$ 16,561.17	\$ 308,267.67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 308,267.67	1.20%	
017	Special Drug and Alcohol	\$ 23,857.02	\$ 9,019.79	\$ -	\$ 32,876.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,876.81	0.13%	
018	Library Fund	\$ -	\$ 63,115.58	\$ 63,115.58	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	
025	Economic Development Fund	\$ 635,280.64	\$ 28,774.52	\$ 3,758.04	\$ 660,297.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 660,297.12	2.57%	
028	Special Streets Fund	\$ 889,997.34	\$ 242,066.18	\$ 375,748.71	\$ 756,314.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 756,314.81	2.95%	
029	Stormwater Utility	\$ 1,312,505.27	\$ 204,147.17	\$ 135,241.70	\$ 1,381,410.74	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,381,410.74	5.38%	
030	Water Utility	\$ 1,470,848.05	\$ 760,986.49	\$ 434,966.76	\$ 1,796,867.78	\$ -	\$ (28,629.79)	\$ 1,768,237.99	6.89%	
036	Waste Water Utility	\$ 2,233,683.58	\$ 781,879.08	\$ 425,002.22	\$ 2,590,560.44	\$ -	\$ (5,221.21)	\$ 2,585,339.23	10.07%	
037	Electric Utility	\$ 3,605,116.13	\$ 5,544,390.37	\$ 3,786,965.37	\$ 5,362,541.13	\$ -	\$ 58,357.25	\$ 5,420,898.38	21.11%	
041	Electric Power Supply Fund	\$ 2,121.83	\$ 240,000.00	\$ -	\$ 242,121.83	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 242,121.83	0.94%	
045	Electric Sys Construction	\$ 896,249.46	\$ 149.69	\$ 896,399.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	
046	Electric CIP Fund	\$ 309,539.44	\$ 51.70	\$ -	\$ 309,591.14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 309,591.14	1.21%	
051	Utility Credits	\$ 160,464.59	\$ (1,483.28)	\$ -	\$ 158,981.31	\$ -	\$ (29,288.97)	\$ 129,692.34	0.51%	
053	Equipment Reserve	\$ 128,682.33	\$ 409.29	\$ 66,379.92	\$ 62,711.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,711.70	0.24%	
054	Law Enforcement Trust	\$ 2,095.90	\$ 865.78	\$ -	\$ 2,961.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,961.68	0.01%	
055	Revolving Loan Fund	\$ 2,865.88	\$ 0.34	\$ 2,866.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	
056	Risk Management	\$ 640,961.77	\$ 32,562.28	\$ 158,715.71	\$ 514,808.34	\$ -	\$ 280.25	\$ 515,088.59	2.01%	
057	AEO Foundation Loan Fund	\$ 30,026.97	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,026.97	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,026.97	0.12%	
058	Neighborhood Stabiliztn Grt	\$ 283.34	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 283.34	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 283.34	0.00%	
059	Fire Donations & Grants	\$ 1,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,025.00	0.00%	
064	K68 & Main ST	\$ 19,161.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,161.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,161.21	0.07%	
070	Sidewalk Grant 15th St	\$ 3,451.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,451.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,451.55	0.01%	
076	South Highway 59 TIF	\$ 1,036,701.78	\$ 32,677.73	\$ 2,369.84	\$ 1,067,009.67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,067,009.67	4.16%	
077	South Hwy 59 TDD	\$ 158,834.72	\$ 19,809.54	\$ -	\$ 178,644.26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 178,644.26	0.70%	
078	WWTP Funding	\$ 205,018.42	\$ 81,923.31	\$ 33,346.27	\$ 253,595.46	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 253,595.46	0.99%	
079	Princeton Comm Imprv Dist	\$ 416,406.70	\$ 14,836.72	\$ 214,737.36	\$ 216,506.06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 216,506.06	0.84%	
080	Southerlands CID Project	\$ 25,644.20	\$ 25,424.93	\$ 25,644.20	\$ 25,424.93	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,424.93	0.10%	
081	Holiday Inn	\$ 136,223.46	\$ 145,698.66	\$ -	\$ 281,922.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 281,922.12	1.10%	
087	Water Construction Fund	\$ 18,258.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,258.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,258.45	0.07%	
091	TIF Program Fund	\$ 288,797.50	\$ 203.35	\$ -	\$ 289,000.85	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 289,000.85	1.13%	
092	Advantage Ford TIF Projct	\$ 403.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 403.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 403.75	0.00%	
095	Airport Improvements*	\$ (46,737.12)	\$ 84,928.00	\$ 3,400.59	\$ 34,790.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,790.29	0.14%	
097	Proximity Park Sales Tax	\$ 2,105,673.84	\$ 409,696.45	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,515,293.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,515,293.29	9.80%	
098	Prox Park Infrastructure	\$ 159,834.54	\$ 33.24	\$ 24,290.00	\$ 135,577.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 135,577.78	0.53%	
099	Prox Park Temp Note/ Land	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	
100	Land Bank	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,458.04	\$ 49,951.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 49,951.96	0.19%	
101	COOLING TOWER PROJECT	\$ -	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 422.18	\$ 464,577.82	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 464,577.82	1.81%	
300	GO Bond 2018A Storm Water	\$ 87,823.29	\$ -	\$ 87,823.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	
303	USDA Bond 2020-A	\$ 4,251.12	\$ 85,540.65	\$ 6,698.12	\$ 83,093.65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 83,093.65	0.32%	
401	Air PAKS Grant	\$ 134.11	\$ 14,245.93	\$ 3,052.92	\$ 11,327.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,327.12	0.04%	
402	Trail Grant Fund	\$ 24,262.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,262.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,262.32	0.09%	
403	CESF Grant	\$ 46,395.23	\$ 38,005.00	\$ -	\$ 84,400.23	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84,400.23	0.33%	
404	CDBG-CV Grant Fund	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.00%	
406	BACK TO BUSINESS GRANT	\$ 2,518.86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,518.86	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,518.86	0.01%	
407	AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT	\$ -	\$ 929,506.38	\$ -	\$ 929,506.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 929,506.38	3.62%	
800	Self Insured Health	\$ 1,704,040.09	\$ 457,564.69	\$ 393,199.76	\$ 1,768,405.02	\$ 705.68	\$ 30,975.11	\$ 1,798,674.45	7.01%	
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 26,437,616.08	\$ 13,186,125.35	\$ 13,977,046.43	\$ 25,646,695.00	\$ 417.12	\$ 28,225.94	\$ 25,674,503.82		

Published Quarterly in Accordance with KSA 12-1608 & 12-1609  
 Report Reflects September 30, 2021 Balances  
 Rebekah McCurdy, Assistant Finance Director